Blount County Recycling Center Household Hazardous Waste

The Blount County Recycling Center was established in 2017 and it available to all City of Alcoa, City of Maryville, and Blount County residents. There is no cost to use the center.

Contact Information

Blount County Recycling Center 331 Levi St. Maryville 865-982-4652

Hours of operation: Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Saturday

8AM-4:30PM

Accepted Items

Automotive and Marine Products

- Oil and fuel additives
- Grease and rust solvents
- Naval jelly
- Carburetor and fuel injector cleaners
- Starter fluids
- Body putty
- Antifreeze/coolant
- Gasoline (in an approved container that must be left)

Home Maintenance/Improvement Products

- Used strippers and thinners
- Adhesives
- Driveway sealant
- Roofing tar
- Wallpaper remover

Home Lawn and Garden Products

- Pesticides
- Fertilizers
- Wood preservatives

Miscellaneous

- Oil-based paint and spray paint
- Fluorescent tubes (4ft and 8ft only)
- Household cleaners
- Pool chemicals
- Photo processing chemicals
- Aerosols/compressed gas
- Mercury thermostats and thermometers
- Needles and sharps (in a puncture-proof container)

Unaccepted items

Medical/Biological

- Infectious waste
- Dead animals
- Waste from a doctor's office, clinic, or veterinarian

Explosives/Ammunition

- Fireworks
- Military ordnance
- Gun powder
- Ammunition

Radioactives

- Smoke detectors
- Radium paint

Business/Institutional

- Waste from any business, large or small
- Waste from any school, college, or university
- Waste from hospitals
- Waste from agribusiness
- Waste from home improvement or painting contractors

Miscellaneous

- Empty containers
- Automotive gas tanks
- Alkaline batteries (can be thrown away)
- Electronics
- Latex paint (can be thrown away)
- Tires

NOTE: Keep Blount Beautiful provides recycling and waste disposal information as a public service. All recycling facilities are managed by the City of Maryville, City of Alcoa, or Blount County. For more information, visit the Resources tab at KeepBlountBeautiful.org or contact the Keep Blount Beautiful office at 865-681-4809 / keepblount@gmail.com with questions at any time.